## CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION 2018-53**

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF CLAUDIA URIBE TO THE PARKS, CULTURE AND RECREATION COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there is a vacant seat on the Parks, Culture and Recreation Committee; and

WHEREAS, Unalaska City Code § 2.60.040 states that each member of a board shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Kelty has appointed Claudia Uribe to the Parks, Culture and Recreation Committee and submitted her name to the City Council for approval.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Unalaska City Council confirms the appointment of Claudia Uribe to the Parks, Culture and Recreation Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Unalaska City Council on August 28, 2018.

Frank Kelty Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjie Veeder City Clerk



## **BOARD, COMMITTEE & COMMISSION APPLICATION**



APPLYING FOR (check one):  □ Planning Commission, Platting Board and Historic Preservation Commission	
	<ul> <li>□ Museum of the Aleutians Board of Directors</li> <li>□ Iliuliuk Family &amp; Health Services Clinic Board</li> </ul>
Name: Claudia United	
Mailing Address: po Box 981318 Dutch harbor AK	
Telephone: 530 386 4640	Email: QC1. Uribe agmail com
Occupation Teachers Aide	_ Employer: Elementery School
Previous Board/Committee/Commission Experience (attach additional pages if necessary):	
No experience but I would valunteer out my	
Children school in Anzon	a. d
Check the primary reason(s) for your interest:	
□ I am a returning board, committee or commission member whose term recently expired	
□ I have expertise I want to contribute.	
▼I am interested in the activities the board, committee or commission handles.	
want to participate in local government.	
□ I want to make sure my segment of the community is represented.	
□ Other	
Please explain in greater detail the reasons you checked above	
I would like to be a part of the committee and	
Make a difference for the be	Her of our community.
It is suggested you attach an outline of your education,	work and volunteer experience, and other
interests.	work and volunteer experience, and other
How did you learn of this vacancy (please check one):  Media   Word of Mouth   Solicitation   Other	
Date: 07/30/18 Signature	Salo

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN SERVING

Applications expire one year from date received by City Clerk

Please return completed Application to the City Clerk's Office in City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska

Or mail to City Clerk, City of Unalaska, P. O. Box 610, Unalaska, AK 99685